# 502554553 11/01/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2600190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MYSPACE LLC	10/30/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOX INTERACTIVE MEDIA LLC	
Street Address:	2121 AVENUE OF THE STARS, 7TH FLOOR	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067-5010	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8281321

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (860)286-0115

 Phone:
 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MYS1592US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H.M. BEDINGFIELD
Signature:	/H.M. Bedingfield/
Date:	11/01/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** source=6W84341#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 8

PATENT REEL: 031528 FRAME: 0179 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Myspace LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of

business at 407 N. Maple Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210, hereby assigns to Fox

Interactive Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 2121

Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90067-5010, all of the right, title

and interest of Myspace LLC in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 8,281,321, including all

right, title and interest in, to and under the patent application filed on March 6, 2008 for

"Method, System And Storage Medium For Implementing A Message Board Cache

System" having patent application serial number 12/043,414, including all continuations,

divisions, reissues and foreign counterparts thereof, and including all rights to sue and

collect for any past infringement in respect thereof.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true

and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further

that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the

like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title

18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the

validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

MYSPACE LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

yarlı fr. Marti

Name: Zachary St. Martin

Title: Vice President & Assistant General

Counsel

Date: October 30, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031528 FRAME: 0180